
1 Doddridge Relay A 39:15.9
2 East Fairmont Middle Relay A 40:38.5
3 Mountaineer Middle Relay A 40:54.2
4 Suncrest Relay A 41:34.2
5 South Middle Relay A 43:02.8
6 East Fairmont Middle Relay B 43:46.3
7 Triadelphia Middle School Relay A 44:00.2
8 St. Francis  Relay A 44:24.7
9 Trinity Christian School Relay A 44:43.4

10 Doddridge Relay B 44:57.0
11 Central Preston Relay A 45:06.6
12 Belington Relay A 45:30.2
13 Mountaineer Middle Relay B 46:10.9
14 Taylor County Relay A 46:14.5
15 Bridgeport Middle Relay A 46:48.1
16 South Middle Relay B 47:34.8
17 Suncrest Relay B 47:42.7
18 East Fairmont Middle Relay C 47:54.2
19 Suncrest Relay D 49:10.7
20 Mountaineer Middle Relay C 49:31.2
21 South Middle Relay C 49:36.2
22 Bridgeport Middle Relay B 49:58.0
23 Bridge Street Middle SchoolRelay A 50:42.1
24 Mountaineer Middle Relay E 51:28.8
25 Bruceton Relay A 51:34.2
26 Suncrest Relay E 52:06.8
27 Central Preston Relay B 52:35.8
28 St. Francis  Relay B 53:22.4
29 South Middle Relay D 53:28.1
30 Taylor County Relay B 54:02.1
31 Suncrest Relay C 55:15.6
32 Suncrest Relay F 55:24.4
33 Mountaineer Middle Relay D 56:21.5
34 Bridgeport Middle Relay E 57:39.5
35 Suncrest Relay G 59:31.3
36 Suncrest Relay J 59:36.4
37 West Preston Relay A 59:56.3
38 Suncrest Relay I 1:00:40
39 Bridgeport Middle Relay F 1:01:50
40 Suncrest Relay H 1:01:55
41 Bridgeport Middle Relay G 1:08:32
42 Bridgeport Middle Relay H 1:08:48

2019 Knight Night Relays
Preston High School - Kingwood, WV

4 x 1.5mile Relay Team Results - Middle School Girls



Aurora Relay A Bridgeport Middle Relay C Bridgeport Middle Relay I
Avery Colebank 12:40.7 Emma Ude 12:51.1 Kaylie Kwiatkowski 13:22.0
Hallie Simmons 10:43.8 Presley Veltri 13:07.3 Mary Nguyen 14:33.6

Olivia Sweeney 13:10.8

Belington Relay A Bridgeport Middle Relay D Bruceton Relay A
Phaedra Payne 11:22.3 Renzy Pethtel 13:50.5 Chloe Fisher 11:38.9
Lilly Lasky 11:35.7 Gabby Christie 15:25.7 Alex Snider 13:13.8
Lilly Miller 11:35.8 Ashley McBrayer 12:08.4 Mayson Holmes 14:07.4
Magnolia Shiflett 10:56.5 Ally Vero 12:34.1

45:30.2 51:34.2

Belington Relay B Bridgeport Middle Relay E Bruceton Relay B
Haiden Hedrick 17:09.4 Chaylee Underwood 11:51.7 Brylee Morgan 11:16.4
Grace Coffman 16:06.7 Sophia Schroeder 12:46.4 Rebecca Parker 13:43.5
Brailyn Herron 15:07.3 Gianna Sanders 12:53.4 Madi Fowler 16:01.8

Kaitlyn Wagner 20:08.0
57:39.5

Bridge Street Middle SchoolRelay A Bridgeport Middle Relay F Central Preston Relay A
Ryleigh Hicks 11:08.8 Haley Brown 16:31.8 Delilah Myers 10:47.6
Emily Dunleavy 11:51.2 Mikaela DeMoss 15:15.7 Hannah Liston 11:39.6
Addy Liendecker 13:32.2 Laurianna SanJulian 15:40.5 Autumn Myers 11:21.4
Nevada Lucas 14:10.0 Keirsten Pugh 14:22.3 Margot Cerbone 11:18.1

50:42.1 1:01:50 45:06.6

Bridgeport Middle Relay A Bridgeport Middle Relay G Central Preston Relay B
Caroline Deniker 11:46.7 Katie Shaver 16:38.8 IsaBella Miller 12:40.3
Alea Matthis 11:36.8 Avery McIntyre 14:51.0 Katlynn Miller 13:30.8
Kylie Berry 12:21.8 Anna Grajales 17:51.7 Sophia Taylor 13:28.5
Abigale Stewart 11:02.7 Payton Janssen 19:10.1 Anna Hess 12:56.1

46:48.1 1:08:32 52:35.8

Bridgeport Middle Relay B Bridgeport Middle Relay H Doddridge Relay A
Victoria Vash 12:21.5 Isabella Cleer-Corder 16:59.3 Maria Bee 09:45.0
Gretchen Lang 11:43.7 Gia Grilli 18:03.0 Cassie Cumberledge 10:02.6
Gretchen Ude 13:22.6 Jacie Wood 15:55.7 Audrey Smith 10:04.9
Sara Rexroad 12:30.2 Paiton Thompson 17:50.0 Katie Cottrill 09:23.3

49:58.0 1:08:48 39:15.9

4 x 1.5mile Relay Splits - Middle School Girls



Doddridge Relay B Mountaineer Middle Relay B South Middle Relay D
Bailey Holden 10:08.0 Mailey Jackson 10:48.1 Natalie Cook 12:50.8
Payton Currey 10:20.1 Olivia Stewart 10:40.9 Madison Brown 14:30.3
Tenley Paugh 11:14.6 Susie Sherwin 12:10.0 Francis Blake 12:24.5
Aleah Zickefoose 13:14.4 Rachel Patterson 12:31.9 Alison Kennedy 13:42.6

44:57.0 46:10.9 53:28.1

East Fairmont MiddleRelay A Mountaineer Middle Relay C South Middle Relay E
Kailee Mick 10:12.3 Reese Bealko 11:52.4 Emily McDonald 13:03.6
Kailee Haymond 10:13.4 Anna McBee 11:36.0 Avery Dickerson 14:01.5
Emma Moore 10:47.9 Coleman Guenther 12:41.2 Demi Billoti 13:48.2
Sophia Schnore 09:24.9 Mairin Gillespie 13:21.5

40:38.5 49:31.2

East Fairmont MiddleRelay B Mountaineer Middle Relay D South Middle Relay F
Kya Hardy 10:45.5 Baylee Wilson 12:47.0 Bailey Howell 13:39.2
Marissa Haymond 10:40.1 Keira Dunn 13:30.7 Samantha Zizzi 14:46.0
Adalynn Parilak 11:32.5 Nataline Wolfe 12:47.3
Grace Merritt 10:48.2 Sarah Wendell 17:16.5

43:46.3 56:21.5

East Fairmont MiddleRelay C Mountaineer Middle Relay E South Middle Relay G
Adriana Bond 11:27.4 Elaina Oxley 12:28.6 Addyson Sapp 15:40.3
Sophie Stuck 12:41.1 Addison Donai 13:24.5 Brianna O'Conner 16:47.5
Kynlee Cox 12:14.4 Aliana Nett 13:23.5
Julia Barnes 11:31.3 Adrienne Reger 12:12.2

47:54.2 51:28.8

East Preston Relay A South Middle Relay A South Middle Relay H
Ella White 10:07.6 Sophie Bella Renner 10:42.3 Anna DeBastiani 12:20.1

Kenzi Stapleton 10:42.7 Ali Capuder 15:40.6
Lauren Blosser 11:01.8 Olivia Riley 12:36.6
Lillian Staples 10:35.9

43:02.8

Keyser Cyclones Relay A South Middle Relay B South Preston Relay A
Celia Cole 11:58.6 Rachel Broskey 12:12.6 Maddie Swope 12:29.3
Ava Barrick 11:58.2 Annie Gray 12:17.5 Emily Bucklew 14:54.9
Brianna O'Reilly 12:02.5 Laikyn Dalton 11:19.3 Ashley Knowlton 13:25.0

Clara Holmes 11:45.5
47:34.8

Mountaineer MiddleRelay A South Middle Relay C St. Francis  Relay A
Mia Murray 09:37.4 Raegan Nipper 10:52.9 Hannah Stemple 11:07.6
ShaTyra Turner 10:32.2 Chloe Mullens 13:07.4 Emma Sutton 11:24.8
Julia Maisel 10:55.7 Skylar Davis 12:34.5 Amber Moore 12:06.0
Haley Kramer 09:48.9 Maliah Dalton 13:01.4 Madeline Gump 09:46.3

40:54.2 49:36.2 44:24.7



St. Francis  Relay B Suncrest Relay G Triadelphia Middle SchoolRelay A
Caroline Danhires 12:51.7 Mallory Lane 15:20.1 Addy Perks 10:48.5
Anna Grace Koon 12:48.2 Kristen Szot 15:51.0 Abigia Smith 10:42.0
Macy Mogyoros 14:03.7 Isa Taylor 13:16.3 Gabby Romanek 11:53.9
Elizabeth Bolling 13:38.8 Natalia Martinez 15:04.0 Haylen Cook 10:35.8

53:22.4 59:31.3 44:00.2

Suncrest Relay A Suncrest Relay H Triadelphia Middle SchoolRelay B
Katerine Wang 09:47.1 Anika Chandra 13:02.8 Katie Petticord 12:11.6
Anna Lester 10:37.2 Alyssia Tingler 17:19.2
Qwinn Spong 11:03.9 Marina Lemely 15:10.3
Jennifer O Palko 10:06.1 Camryn Kroger 16:22.2

41:34.2 1:01:55

Suncrest Relay B Suncrest Relay I Trinity Christian SchoolRelay A
Kaitlyn Deshler 11:53.2 Eva Meyer 16:12.5 Hanna Tager 12:56.6
Gwen Sikora 12:46.4 Maneola Ximenes 15:39.2 Bethany Byrne 11:09.7
Sydney Porter 11:46.4 Mazell McTeer 14:57.0 Adelyn Tager 10:21.6
Ella McWilliams 11:16.7 Natalie Espitito 13:51.0 Jenna Barnett 10:15.5

47:42.7 1:00:40 44:43.4

Suncrest Relay C Suncrest Relay J West Preston Relay A
Elsa Tover-Castandra 12:09.9 Allie Myers 16:18.1 Gabrielle Saurino 13:05.2
Madilyn Kimble 12:31.5 Madison Baker 14:40.3 Carley Casteel 19:40.4
Addi Smith 18:33.2 Sierra Lingo 11:23.3 Madeline Funk 14:49.5
Lori Qian 12:01.0 Gracelyn Spenser 17:14.8 Sophia Saurino 12:21.1

55:15.6 59:36.4 59:56.3

Suncrest Relay D Suncrest Relay L
Lillian Marshalek 10:45.1 Brynn Lewis 15:28.9
Miley Dong 11:58.8 Claire Manley 16:59.2
Charlee Dunlap 13:31.5 Shae Lingo 17:30.8
Annie Hickman 12:55.3

49:10.7

Suncrest Relay E Taylor County Relay A
Grace Yan 12:08.8 River Sipes 11:31.5
Mayleen Monroy 12:43.7 Kayla Greathouse 11:28.4
Ella Kupec 13:24.1 Kevie Sipes 12:13.7
Lauren Lacy 13:50.2 Emily Viani 11:00.9

52:06.8 46:14.5

Suncrest Relay F Taylor County Relay B
Clara DeBastiani 13:50.1 Kelsey Massie 11:55.8
Bebe Carpenter 13:53.1 Yvona Knotts 14:07.8
Emily Carpenter 15:02.7 Ellie Royce 15:50.3
Mia McCutcheon 12:38.4 Caitlyn Boylen 12:08.2

55:24.4 54:02.1



1 Katie Cottrill 09:23.3 Doddridge
2 Sophia Schnore 09:24.9 East Fairmont Middle
3 Mia Murray 09:37.4 Mountaineer Middle
4 Maria Bee 09:45.0 Doddridge
5 Madeline Gump 09:46.3 St. Francis  
6 Katerine Wang 09:47.1 Suncrest
7 Haley Kramer 09:48.9 Mountaineer Middle
8 Cassie Cumberledge 10:02.6 Doddridge
9 Audrey Smith 10:04.9 Doddridge

10 Jennifer O Palko 10:06.1 Suncrest
11 Ella White 10:07.6 East Preston
12 Bailey Holden 10:08.0 Doddridge
13 Kailee Mick 10:12.3 East Fairmont Middle
14 Kailee Haymond 10:13.4 East Fairmont Middle
15 Jenna Barnett 10:15.5 Trinity Christian School
16 Payton Currey 10:20.1 Doddridge
17 Adelyn Tager 10:21.6 Trinity Christian School
18 ShaTyra Turner 10:32.2 Mountaineer Middle
19 Haylen Cook 10:35.8 Triadelphia Middle School
20 Lillian Staples 10:35.9 South Middle
21 Anna Lester 10:37.2 Suncrest
22 Marissa Haymond 10:40.1 East Fairmont Middle
23 Olivia Stewart 10:40.9 Mountaineer Middle
24 Abigia Smith 10:42.0 Triadelphia Middle School
25 Sophie Bella Renner 10:42.3 South Middle
26 Kenzi Stapleton 10:42.7 South Middle
27 Hallie Simmons 10:43.8 Aurora
28 Lillian Marshalek 10:45.1 Suncrest
29 Kya Hardy 10:45.5 East Fairmont Middle
30 Delilah Myers 10:47.6 Central Preston
31 Emma Moore 10:47.9 East Fairmont Middle
32 Mailey Jackson 10:48.1 Mountaineer Middle
33 Grace Merritt 10:48.2 East Fairmont Middle
34 Addy Perks 10:48.5 Triadelphia Middle School
35 Raegan Nipper 10:52.9 South Middle
36 Julia Maisel 10:55.7 Mountaineer Middle
37 Magnolia Shiflett 10:56.5 Belington
38 Emily Viani 11:00.9 Taylor County
39 Lauren Blosser 11:01.8 South Middle
40 Abigale Stewart 11:02.7 Bridgeport Middle
41 Qwinn Spong 11:03.9 Suncrest
42 Hannah Stemple 11:07.6 St. Francis  
43 Ryleigh Hicks 11:08.8 Bridge Street Middle School
44 Bethany Byrne 11:09.7 Trinity Christian School
45 Tenley Paugh 11:14.6 Doddridge
46 Brylee Morgan 11:16.4 Bruceton
47 Ella McWilliams 11:16.7 Suncrest
48 Margot Cerbone 11:18.1 Central Preston
49 Laikyn Dalton 11:19.3 South Middle

4 x 1.5mile Split Rankings - Middle School Girls



50 Autumn Myers 11:21.4 Central Preston
51 Phaedra Payne 11:22.3 Belington
52 Sierra Lingo 11:23.3 Suncrest
53 Emma Sutton 11:24.8 St. Francis  
54 Adriana Bond 11:27.4 East Fairmont Middle
55 Kayla Greathouse 11:28.4 Taylor County
56 Julia Barnes 11:31.3 East Fairmont Middle
57 River Sipes 11:31.5 Taylor County
58 Adalynn Parilak 11:32.5 East Fairmont Middle
59 Lilly Lasky 11:35.7 Belington
60 Lilly Miller 11:35.8 Belington
61 Anna McBee 11:36.0 Mountaineer Middle
62 Alea Matthis 11:36.8 Bridgeport Middle
63 Chloe Fisher 11:38.9 Bruceton
64 Hannah Liston 11:39.6 Central Preston
65 Gretchen Lang 11:43.7 Bridgeport Middle
66 Clara Holmes 11:45.5 South Middle
67 Sydney Porter 11:46.4 Suncrest
68 Caroline Deniker 11:46.7 Bridgeport Middle
69 Emily Dunleavy 11:51.2 Bridge Street Middle School
70 Chaylee Underwood 11:51.7 Bridgeport Middle
71 Reese Bealko 11:52.4 Mountaineer Middle
72 Kaitlyn Deshler 11:53.2 Suncrest
73 Gabby Romanek 11:53.9 Triadelphia Middle School
74 Kelsey Massie 11:55.8 Taylor County
75 Ava Barrick 11:58.2 Keyser Cyclones
76 Celia Cole 11:58.6 Keyser Cyclones
77 Miley Dong 11:58.8 Suncrest
78 Lori Qian 12:01.0 Suncrest
79 Brianna O'Reilly 12:02.5 Keyser Cyclones
80 Amber Moore 12:06.0 St. Francis  
81 Caitlyn Boylen 12:08.2 Taylor County
82 Ashley McBrayer 12:08.4 Bridgeport Middle
83 Grace Yan 12:08.8 Suncrest
84 Elsa Tover-Castandra 12:09.9 Suncrest
85 Susie Sherwin 12:10.0 Mountaineer Middle
86 Katie Petticord 12:11.6 Triadelphia Middle School
87 Adrienne Reger 12:12.2 Mountaineer Middle
88 Rachel Broskey 12:12.6 South Middle
89 Kevie Sipes 12:13.7 Taylor County
90 Kynlee Cox 12:14.4 East Fairmont Middle
91 Annie Gray 12:17.5 South Middle
92 Anna DeBastiani 12:20.1 South Middle
93 Sophia Saurino 12:21.1 West Preston
94 Victoria Vash 12:21.5 Bridgeport Middle
95 Kylie Berry 12:21.8 Bridgeport Middle
96 Francis Blake 12:24.5 South Middle
97 Elaina Oxley 12:28.6 Mountaineer Middle
98 Maddie Swope 12:29.3 South Preston
99 Sara Rexroad 12:30.2 Bridgeport Middle

100 Madilyn Kimble 12:31.5 Suncrest
101 Rachel Patterson 12:31.9 Mountaineer Middle



102 Ally Vero 12:34.1 Bruceton
103 Skylar Davis 12:34.5 South Middle
104 Olivia Riley 12:36.6 South Middle
105 Mia McCutcheon 12:38.4 Suncrest
106 IsaBella Miller 12:40.3 Central Preston
107 Avery Colebank 12:40.7 Aurora
108 Sophie Stuck 12:41.1 East Fairmont Middle
109 Coleman Guenther 12:41.2 Mountaineer Middle
110 Mayleen Monroy 12:43.7 Suncrest
111 Gwen Sikora 12:46.4 Suncrest
112 Sophia Schroeder 12:46.4 Bridgeport Middle
113 Baylee Wilson 12:47.0 Mountaineer Middle
114 Nataline Wolfe 12:47.3 Mountaineer Middle
115 Anna Grace Koon 12:48.2 St. Francis  
116 Natalie Cook 12:50.8 South Middle
117 Emma Ude 12:51.1 Bridgeport Middle
118 Caroline Danhires 12:51.7 St. Francis  
119 Gianna Sanders 12:53.4 Bridgeport Middle
120 Annie Hickman 12:55.3 Suncrest
121 Anna Hess 12:56.1 Central Preston
122 Hanna Tager 12:56.6 Trinity Christian School
123 Maliah Dalton 13:01.4 South Middle
124 Anika Chandra 13:02.8 Suncrest
125 Emily McDonald 13:03.6 South Middle
126 Gabrielle Saurino 13:05.2 West Preston
127 Presley Veltri 13:07.3 Bridgeport Middle
128 Chloe Mullens 13:07.4 South Middle
129 Olivia Sweeney 13:10.8 Bridgeport Middle
130 Alex Snider 13:13.8 Bruceton
131 Aleah Zickefoose 13:14.4 Doddridge
132 Isa Taylor 13:16.3 Suncrest
133 Mairin Gillespie 13:21.5 Mountaineer Middle
134 Kaylie Kwiatkowski 13:22.0 Bridgeport Middle
135 Gretchen Ude 13:22.6 Bridgeport Middle
136 Aliana Nett 13:23.5 Mountaineer Middle
137 Ella Kupec 13:24.1 Suncrest
138 Addison Donai 13:24.5 Mountaineer Middle
139 Ashley Knowlton 13:25.0 South Preston
140 Sophia Taylor 13:28.5 Central Preston
141 Keira Dunn 13:30.7 Mountaineer Middle
142 Katlynn Miller 13:30.8 Central Preston
143 Charlee Dunlap 13:31.5 Suncrest
144 Addy Liendecker 13:32.2 Bridge Street Middle School
145 Elizabeth Bolling 13:38.8 St. Francis  
146 Bailey Howell 13:39.2 South Middle
147 Alison Kennedy 13:42.6 South Middle
148 Rebecca Parker 13:43.5 Bruceton
149 Demi Billoti 13:48.2 South Middle
150 Clara DeBastiani 13:50.1 Suncrest
151 Lauren Lacy 13:50.2 Suncrest
152 Renzy Pethtel 13:50.5 Bridgeport Middle
153 Natalie Espitito 13:51.0 Suncrest



154 Bebe Carpenter 13:53.1 Suncrest
155 Avery Dickerson 14:01.5 South Middle
156 Macy Mogyoros 14:03.7 St. Francis  
157 Mayson Holmes 14:07.4 Bruceton
158 Yvona Knotts 14:07.8 Taylor County
159 Nevada Lucas 14:10.0 Bridge Street Middle School
160 Keirsten Pugh 14:22.3 Bridgeport Middle
161 Madison Brown 14:30.3 South Middle
162 Mary Nguyen 14:33.6 Bridgeport Middle
163 Madison Baker 14:40.3 Suncrest
164 Samantha Zizzi 14:46.0 South Middle
165 Madeline Funk 14:49.5 West Preston
166 Avery McIntyre 14:51.0 Bridgeport Middle
167 Emily Bucklew 14:54.9 South Preston
168 Mazell McTeer 14:57.0 Suncrest
169 Emily Carpenter 15:02.7 Suncrest
170 Natalia Martinez 15:04.0 Suncrest
171 Brailyn Herron 15:07.3 Belington
172 Marina Lemely 15:10.3 Suncrest
173 Mikaela DeMoss 15:15.7 Bridgeport Middle
174 Mallory Lane 15:20.1 Suncrest
175 Gabby Christie 15:25.7 Bridgeport Middle
176 Brynn Lewis 15:28.9 Suncrest
177 Maneola Ximenes 15:39.2 Suncrest
178 Addyson Sapp 15:40.3 South Middle
179 Laurianna SanJulian 15:40.5 Bridgeport Middle
180 Ali Capuder 15:40.6 South Middle
181 Ellie Royce 15:50.3 Taylor County
182 Kristen Szot 15:51.0 Suncrest
183 Jacie Wood 15:55.7 Bridgeport Middle
184 Madi Fowler 16:01.8 Bruceton
185 Grace Coffman 16:06.7 Belington
186 Eva Meyer 16:12.5 Suncrest
187 Allie Myers 16:18.1 Suncrest
188 Camryn Kroger 16:22.2 Suncrest
189 Haley Brown 16:31.8 Bridgeport Middle
190 Katie Shaver 16:38.8 Bridgeport Middle
191 Brianna O'Conner 16:47.5 South Middle
192 Claire Manley 16:59.2 Suncrest
193 Isabella Cleer-Corder 16:59.3 Bridgeport Middle
194 Haiden Hedrick 17:09.4 Belington
195 Gracelyn Spenser 17:14.8 Suncrest
196 Sarah Wendell 17:16.5 Mountaineer Middle
197 Alyssia Tingler 17:19.2 Suncrest
198 Shae Lingo 17:30.8 Suncrest
199 Paiton Thompson 17:50.0 Bridgeport Middle
200 Anna Grajales 17:51.7 Bridgeport Middle
201 Gia Grilli 18:03.0 Bridgeport Middle
202 Addi Smith 18:33.2 Suncrest
203 Payton Janssen 19:10.1 Bridgeport Middle
204 Carley Casteel 19:40.4 West Preston
205 Kaitlyn Wagner 20:08.0 Bridgeport Middle


